FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

R



101944308

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 🖨 😂 🔻	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Banc of America Commercial Finance Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: POSS IBUT DREAMS UTD	
1335 Madison Ave New York, NY 10017	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: ΝУ	Street Address: 6 PERRY DRIVE City: FOXI36R-0 State: MA ZIP: 020355	
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Relinquishment of Security Interest	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other	
Execution Date: December 31, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	54.45	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A attached to Notice of Relinquishment of Security Interestt	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name		
LexisNexis Document Solutions	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 7 15	
Post Office Box 2969 Springfield, Illinois 62708	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Derek Lively	Jaunuary 9, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

01/15/2002 GTON11

00000051 1358083

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 875.00 OP

.00 OP

Dated as of May 17, 1996

REGISTERED AND PENDING UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
A Possible Dreams Collection	1,358,083
American Artist Collection	1,794,296
Artiva	1,901,236
Beyond the Third Rainbow	1,706,802
Citizens of Londonshire	1,639,789
Clothique	1,414,253
Crinkle Claus	1,903,589
Foxhill (& Design)	1,834,662
Grateful Geese	1,864,295
Londonshire	1,630,900
Mache' Mystique	1,734,713
People of the World	1,864,27 7
Possible Dreams	1,670,284
Figurines Composed Primarily of Plastic	
Possible Dreams	1,680,411
Figurines Composed Primarily of Stiffened Cloth	
Possible Dreams	1,720,910
Wholesaling of Figurine and Giftware	
SCN	1,794,055
Santa Claus Network	1,795,492
Sculptange	1,705,859
Sugar Works	1,856,280
Clothtique UK	1,510,141
Possible Dreams UK	1,509,015
	1,509,016
Santa Go Round	1, 9 47,440
The Thickets At Sweet Brian	1,949,333
Sweet Briar	1,681,518
Columbia	1,785,583
Columbia Statuary	1,785,600

PRV/SM/#74597v1

TRADEMARK RGE. 11 REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0786

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER
Candy Colored Christmas Clothtique Classics Clothtique Lifestyles Collection Collectible Cubs Gargoyle Gang Kitty Slickers Little Orphan Angels Pottery Pals Frequent Flyers Crinkle Angels	74-576,415 74-570,892 74-624,259 74-630,840 75-016,295 75-017,252 74-673,726 75-043413 75-068047
-0	Not Yet Assigned

, 3

NOTICE OF RELINQUISHMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Trademark Security Agreement dated May 17, 1996 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 1996 at Reel 1473, Frame 0701, POSSIBLE DREAMS, LTD., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), assigned and granted to BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION (formerly known as NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION), as Agent (the "Secured Party") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and registrations therefore listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Relinquishment of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of January 3, 2002.

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION (formerly known as NationsCredit Commercial Corporation), as Agent

3y:____

James F. Graue

itle. Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

1-NY/1367534.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0788